HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM COMMITTEE

2007 MEMBERS

T T RN s o R A S 4 W VP S VR e

Vice Chalrperson e s smimsiemsiesvesmemmnsa s s s

Ranking Minority MEHIBEL ... wsmimmissivsiartssmsvwmssinumes

Members:

Staff:

Representative Barbara Craft
Representative Owen Donohoe
Representative Geraldine Flaharty
Representative Gary Hayzlett
Representative Broderick Henderson
Representative Don Hill
Representative Judy Morrison
Representative Don Myers
Representative Rob Olson
Representative Gene Rardin
Representative Vern Swanson
Representative Anna Tietze
Representative Mark Treaster
Representative Valdenia Winn

Representative Ron Worley

Hank Avila, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Amy Deckard, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Kathie Sparks, Kansas legislative Research Department
Jason Long, Revisor of Statutes’ Office

Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes’ Office

Ann Deitcher, Committee Assistant

..... Representative Lana Gordon
Representative Terri Huntington

...Representative Valdenia Winn



2007

House Economic Development & Tourism Committee
Member Attendance Record

Page 1

Meeting Date

1/09/07

1/16/07

1/17/07

1/18/07

1/22/07

1/23/07

1/24/07

1/25/07

1/29/07

1/30/07

1/31/07

2/01/07

2/05/07

2/06/07

Lana Gordon

X

b

X

X

X

X

X

X

>

Terrie Huntington

Barbara Craft

Owen Donohoe

Geraldine Flaharty

Gary Hayzlett

Broderick Henderson

Don Hill

Judy Morrison

Don Myers

Rob Olson

Gene Rardin

Vern Swanson

Amnna Tietze

Mark Treaster

Valdenia Winn

Ron Worley

P B B IR T T I B T B I =T B e I

R B B I Il BEO B I i BE I I BEc R B i e

R T R SR R O I Il B I B B B Bl B e

SR I A Il - e I Bl B I Rl el Bl B2 el e

SR R T I B N eo i e B B B I e el e

ST B NI S T BT I el B Bl i e Bl Bl e

B B B B I P B B R B B Bl e il e

ST I B B IR R I e S B BB i B Il el e

S B =T R B el T el T R R Rl ke

PR ST B B B B P Il i T I I B B e e

ST B B oo I B I eI I Bl B i Il BT il R

CSI B B B A B Mol e I - B P s B e

ST R I B TR B B B S B VR VTR VR IV IV e

VH RV BV RV BT VT EVIN VR VR T PR IR SO P B e




2007

House Education Budget Committee
Member Attendance Record

Page 2

Meeting Date

2/07/07

2/08/07

2/12/07

2/13/07

2/14/07

2/15/07

2/19/07

2/20/07

2/28/07

3/01/07

3/05/07

3/06/07

3/07/07

3/08/07

Lana Gordon

X

b

X

>

X

X

X

>

X

Terrie Huntington

Barbara Craft

Owen Donohoe

Geraldine Flaharty

Gary Hayzlett

Broderick Henderson

Don Hill

Judy Morrison

Don Myers

Rob Olson

Gene Rardin

Vern Swanson

Anna Tietze

Mark Treaster

Valdenia Winn

Ron Worley

N VR O R P PO PR S S B T R

I B - - IRl B s Il [ B B ==l B Il e

xxMxNNmNMNmNMNNN

I VI RV IV B B T I Rl i Rl Rl el Rl i e

xxMNXNNNNMNMNNNN

NNNmeNNMNNNNNNm

VIV IV EVR P~ RV BN IR R S e el

MMM IR R G A R

mexNxNXNNmNNNNN

Nxxxxxxxxxxxxxm

NxxxNNNNmMNNNMMM

NNNNNNNN@]NNNNNNX

VI VI IV RV VI BV S el B el B e Rl Rl e

><:><><>¢>¢><>4><><>>4><><><><




2007

House Education Budget Committee
Member Attendance Record

Page 3

Meeting Date

3/12/07

3/13/07

3/19/07

3/21/07

3/22/07

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Lana Gordon

1

Terrie Huntington

1

Barbara Craft

Owen Donohoe

Geraldine Flaharty

Gary Hayzlett

Broderick Henderson

Don Hill

Judy Morrison

Don Myers

Rob Olson

Gene Rardin

Vern Swanson

Amnna Tietze

Mark Treaster

Valdenia Winn

Ron Worley

W PR P E R B T S E T N N T N

ET B - B BT e e R o IR Bl - e B Il Bl B B e

CT B B o (- B - O B B BT - B Bl B I

S B BT T I I I I B R T (T I I I Il

SR S BT B IS B es T - s I - e N - o R (o B e el I




HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
3-26-07
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF HEARING/ DATE OF FINAL
DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE

HB 2004 Concerning econ. dev. extending rural +22-6F NA
business development tax credit. 2-14-07 BP
Joint comm. on Eco.Dev./Tourism

HB 2005 Concerning econ.dev. relating to KS ctr. for
entrepreneurship; 1-22-07 BP
Joint comm. on Eco.Dev./Tourism

HB 2046 Concerning state parks; renaming State Park
#24. 1-25-07 BP
Lane,Burgess,Flora,Fund,Gordon, Kuether,
Mabh, Patton & Tietze

HB 2146 Creating the Celebrate Kansas Art act. 1-23-07 NA
Ward. Referred to Eco.Dev.

HB 2170 Concerning taxation. 2-7--07 NA
Comm. on Taxation

HB 2431 Imposition of transient guest tax on certain
activities of the Ks Dept. of Wild Life & 3-19-07 NA
Parks.
Comm. on Taxation

HB 2439 Enacting the Ks film production tax credit 21207 NA
act. 2-20-07 NA
Comm. on Eco. Devel./Tourism

HB 2440 Enacting the Ks film production investor 23—6F NA
tax credit act. 2-20-07 BPA
Comm. on Eco. Devel/Tourism

HB 2441 Enacting the Ks film production sales & use 213-67 NA
tax rebate act. 2-20-07 NA
Comm. on Eco. Devel./Tourism

HB 2496 Concerning taxation; relating tocredits;
enacting the KS investment credit act and 2-15-07 BPA
KS jobs credit act.
Comm. on Econ. Devel./Tourism

HB 2534 Concerning roads & highways; requiring
direct access from hwys on state hwy 3-8-07 NA

system.
Comm. on Approp.




BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF HEARING/ DATE OF FINAL
DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE
SENATE BILLS

SB 38 Would change name of State Park No. 24 to
the Kaw River State Park. Would also
delete obsolete language from amended BP by Hse. Comm. on
statute. 2-5-07 Eco. Develop. on 1-
Senate Comm. on Natural Resources 25-07
Sens. Kelly, Hensley & V. Schmidt
(Referred to Hse. Eco./Develop./Tourism

SB 79 Concerning KS Sports Hall of Fame 3-16-07 NA
Comm. on Ways & Means Referred to Eco. Dev

SB 153 Concerning certain school districts in
Stafford County; sharing of assessed Received & introduced NA
valuation of certain property. by House 2-5-07
Sen. Teichman

SB 164 Would create Qualified Industrial
Manufacturer Act. 3-1-07 NA
Sen. Comm. on Ed.
Sen. Teichman

SB 242 Concerning economic development &
redevelopment of certain localities. 3-6-07 NA
Comm. on Commerce

SB316 Supplemental note on sub. for sub. would
place statutes for sales tax & revenue 3-12-07 NA
(STAR) bonds & tax increment financing 3-13-07
(TIF) in separate statutes. 3-21-07 BPA
Sen. Comm. on Commerce

Substitute for - Concerning investments in major projects &

SB 334 comprehensive training act. 3-22-07 BP
Comm. on Assessment & Taxation

SB 356 Ceding to the US concurrent legislative
jurisdiction over crimes & offenses under
the laws of the state of KS over and within 3-7-07 BP

certain lands dedicated to National parks
purposes. Comm. on Fed. & State




