HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM COMMITTEE

2007 MEMBERS

Chairperson	Representative Lana Gordon
Vice Chairperson	Representative Terri Huntington
Ranking Minority Member	Representative Valdenia Winn
Members:	

Representative Barbara Craft

Representative Owen Donohoe

Representative Geraldine Flaharty

Representative Gary Hayzlett

Representative Broderick Henderson

Representative Don Hill

Representative Judy Morrison

Representative Don Myers

Representative Rob Olson

Representative Gene Rardin

Representative Vern Swanson

Representative Anna Tietze

Representative Mark Treaster

Representative Valdenia Winn

Representative Ron Worley

Staff:

Hank Avila, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Amy Deckard, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Kathie Sparks, Kansas legislative Research Department

Jason Long, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Ann Deitcher, Committee Assistant

2007 House Economic Development & Tourism Committee Member Attendance Record

Page 1

Meeting Date	1/09/07	1/16/07	1/17/07	1/18/07	1/22/07	1/23/07	1/24/07	1/25/07	1/29/07	1/30/07	1/31/07	2/01/07	2/05/07	2/06/07
Lana Gordon	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Terrie Huntington	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Barbara Craft	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X
Owen Donohoe	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Geraldine Flaharty	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Gary Hayzlett	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X
Broderick Henderson	X	A	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X
Don Hill	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X
Judy Morrison	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Don Myers	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	Е	Е	X	X
Rob Olson	Х	X	A	A	A	A	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X
Gene Rardin	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X
Vern Swanson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Anna Tietze	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X
Mark Treaster	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X
Valdenia Winn	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X
Ron Worley	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X

2007 House Education Budget Committee Member Attendance Record

Page 2

Page 2														
Meeting Date	2/07/07	2/08/07	2/12/07	2/13/07	2/14/07	2/15/07	2/19/07	2/20/07	2/28/07	3/01/07	3/05/07	3/06/07	3/07/07	3/08/07
Lana Gordon	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Terrie Huntington	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Barbara Craft	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X
Owen Donohoe	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Geraldine Flaharty	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Gary Hayzlett	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Broderick Henderson	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X
Don Hill	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	A
Judy Morrison	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	Е	Е	X
Don Myers	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Rob Olson	X	Е	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Gene Rardin	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Vern Swanson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Anna Tietze	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Mark Treaster	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Valdenia Winn	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X
Ron Worley	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х

2007 House Education Budget Committee Member Attendance Record

Page 3

Page 3								 		
Meeting Date	3/12/07	3/13/07	3/19/07	3/21/07	3/22/07				Number Excused	Number Absent
Lana Gordon	E	X	X	X	X				1	
Terrie Huntington	X	X	X	X	X				1	
Barbara Craft	X	X	X	X	X				3	
Owen Donohoe	X	X	X	X	Е					
Geraldine Flaharty	X	X	X	X	Е	-				
Gary Hayzlett	X	Е	X	X	X				3	
Broderick Henderson	X	X	E	X	Е				6	1
Don Hill	X	X	X	X	X				1	1
Judy Morrison	X	X	X	X	Е				4	
Don Myers	A	X	X	X	X				6	
Rob Olson	X	Е	X	X	Е				6	4
Gene Rardin	X	X	X	X	X				4	
Vern Swanson	X	X	X	X	X					
Anna Tietze	X	X	Е	X	X				1	
Mark Treaster	X	X	X	X	X				 1	
Valdenia Winn	X	X	X	X	X				1	
Ron Worley	X	X	X	X	X					

HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

3-26-07

			20-07
BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
HB 2004	Concerning econ. dev. extending rural business development tax credit. Joint comm. on Eco.Dev./Tourism	1-22-07 2-14-07	NA BP
НВ 2005	Concerning econ.dev. relating to KS ctr. for entrepreneurship; Joint comm. on Eco.Dev./Tourism	ВР	
НВ 2046	Concerning state parks; renaming State Park #24. Lane,Burgess,Flora,Fund,Gordon,Kuether, Mah, Patton & Tietze	1-25-07	ВР
HB 2146	Creating the Celebrate Kansas Art act. Ward.	1-23-07 Referred to Eco.Dev.	NA
HB 2170	Concerning taxation. Comm. on Taxation	2-707	NA
НВ 2431	Imposition of transient guest tax on certain activities of the Ks Dept. of Wild Life & Parks. Comm. on Taxation	3-19-07	NA
НВ 2439	Enacting the Ks film production tax credit act. Comm. on Eco. Devel./Tourism	2-13-07 2-20-07	NA NA
НВ 2440	Enacting the Ks film production investor tax credit act. Comm. on Eco. Devel/Tourism	2-13-07 2-20-07	NA BPA
НВ 2441	Enacting the Ks film production sales & use tax rebate act. Comm. on Eco. Devel./Tourism	2-13-07 2-20-07	NA NA
нв 2496	Concerning taxation; relating tocredits; enacting the KS investment credit act and KS jobs credit act. Comm. on Econ. Devel./Tourism	2-15-07	BPA
HB 2534	Concerning roads & highways; requiring direct access from hwys on state hwy system. Comm. on Approp.	3-8-07	NA

SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
SENATE BILLS		
Would change name of State Park No. 24 to the Kaw River State Park. Would also delete obsolete language from amended statute. Senate Comm. on Natural Resources Sens. Kelly, Hensley & V. Schmidt (Referred to Hse. Eco./Develop./Tourism	2-5-07	BP by Hse. Comm. on Eco. Develop. on 1- 25-07
Concerning KS Sports Hall of Fame Comm. on Ways & Means	3-16-07 Referred to Eco. Dev	NA
Concerning certain school districts in Stafford County; sharing of assessed valuation of certain property. Sen. Teichman	Received & introduced by House 2-5-07	NA
Would create Qualified Industrial Manufacturer Act. Sen. Comm. on Ed. Sen. Teichman	3-1-07	NA
Concerning economic development & redevelopment of certain localities. Comm. on Commerce	3-6-07	NA
Supplemental note on sub. for sub. would place statutes for sales tax & revenue (STAR) bonds & tax increment financing (TIF) in separate statutes. Sen. Comm. on Commerce	3-12-07 3-13-07 3-21-07	NA BPA
Concerning investments in major projects & comprehensive training act. Comm. on Assessment & Taxation	3-22-07	ВР
Ceding to the US concurrent legislative jurisdiction over crimes & offenses under the laws of the state of KS over and within certain lands dedicated to National parks purposes. Comm. on Fed. & State	3-7-07	ВР
	Would change name of State Park No. 24 to the Kaw River State Park. Would also delete obsolete language from amended statute. Senate Comm. on Natural Resources Sens. Kelly, Hensley & V. Schmidt (Referred to Hse. Eco./Develop./Tourism Concerning KS Sports Hall of Fame Comm. on Ways & Means Concerning certain school districts in Stafford County; sharing of assessed valuation of certain property. Sen. Teichman Would create Qualified Industrial Manufacturer Act. Sen. Comm. on Ed. Sen. Teichman Concerning economic development & redevelopment of certain localities. Comm. on Commerce Supplemental note on sub. for sub. would place statutes for sales tax & revenue (STAR) bonds & tax increment financing (TIF) in separate statutes. Sen. Comm. on Commerce Concerning investments in major projects & comprehensive training act. Comm. on Assessment & Taxation Ceding to the US concurrent legislative jurisdiction over crimes & offenses under the laws of the state of KS over and within certain lands dedicated to National parks	Would change name of State Park No. 24 to the Kaw River State Park. Would also delete obsolete language from amended statute. Senate Comm. on Natural Resources Sens. Kelly, Hensley & V. Schmidt (Referred to Hse. Eco./Develop./Tourism) Concerning KS Sports Hall of Fame Comm. on Ways & Means Concerning certain school districts in Stafford County; sharing of assessed valuation of certain property. Sen. Teichman Would create Qualified Industrial Manufacturer Act. Sen. Comm. on Ed. Sen. Teichman Concerning economic development & redevelopment of certain localities. Comm. on Commerce Supplemental note on sub. for sub. would place statutes for sales tax & revenue (STAR) bonds & tax increment financing (TIF) in separate statutes. Sen. Comm. on Commerce Concerning investments in major projects & comprehensive training act. Comm. on Assessment & Taxation Ceding to the US concurrent legislative jurisdiction over crimes & offenses under the laws of the state of KS over and within certain lands dedicated to National parks